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Contractor: Healthwise Wellness Direct PLLC BID Number: 710-23-0026

Exhibit A
Schedule of Fees and Services

Instrumented Point of Collection Testing Price

s  Healthwise Wellness Instrumented Point of Collection Test {“POCT") Utilizing testing devices
such as eCup, eCup+, xCup™ and other similar devices (or conversion to equivalent lab
panel).

*  Available analytes are Amphetamines, Methamphetamine, Cocaine, Cannabinoids (THC),
Opiates, Phencyclidine (PCP}, Barbiturates, Benzodiazepines, Methadone,
6-AM (Heroin), MDMA (Ecstasy), Oxycodone

e  Software (Electronic Results Reporting)

*  Confirmatory Testing at Designated Lab of non-negative specimens by Gas
Chromatography/Mass Spectrometry ("GC/MS”)

e  Review and verification of Company workplace drug testing results by MRO as agreed by

the parties
¢  Data Management and Administrative Support
1-5 Standard Panel Configurations {Any 1-5 analytes listed above) $81.2
6-9 Standard Panel Configurations (Any 6-9 analytes listed above) $82.2
10+ Standard Panel Configurations (Any 10+ anolytes listed above) $83.8
Buprenorphine test-cost add|. to any panel $10

Laboratory Testing

®  Specimen Collection and Testing

e  Software (Electronic Results Reporting)

e  Confirmatory Testing at Designated Lab of non-negative specimens by Gas
Chromatography/Mass Spectrometry {“GC/MS”)

*  Review and verification of Company workplace drug testing results by MRO as agreed hy

the parties
e Data Management and Administrative Support
5-9 standard panel - $90.4

5 panel (Cannabinoids (THC), Cocaine, Amphetamines, Opiates, Phencyclidine {PCP))
9 panel —(Cannabinoids (THC), Cocaine, Amphetamines, Opiates, Phencyclidine (PCP), Methadone,
Barbiturates, Benzodiazepines, Propoxyphene)

Laboratory Testing Add-Ons

s  Laboratory Testing Add-On services and applicable fees are added to the Non-DOT
Standard 5-9 Drug panels listed above

Methaqualone test-cost addl. to any panel $1.6
6-AM [Heroin non-reflexive) -cost addl. to any panel $0.8
MDMA (Ecstasy) test-cost addl. to any panel 51.6
Oxycodone test-cost addl. to any panel 56.4
Urine Alcohol test-cost addl. to any panel $4.8
Urine Alcohol test-standalone $28
Cotinine (Nicotine) test-cost add|. to any panel $12.8
Urine Fentanyl test-cost addl. to any panel $11.2
Tramadol test-cost addl. to any panel $11.2
Meperidine {Demerol) test-cost addl. to any panel $11.2
EtG test-cost addl. to any panel $25.6
Hydrocodone at custom levels test-cost addl. to any panel 516
Buprenorphine test-cost addl. to any panel $16
Ketamine test-cost addl. to any panel 528
Tricyclic Antidepressants (TCA) test-cost add|. to any panel 524
Carisoprodol {SOMA) test-cost addt. to any panel $13.6
K2 {Synthetic THC) test-cost addl. to any panel/standalone 556
Bath Salts test-cost add|. to any panel/standalone 556

Expanded Benzodiazepine test-cost addl. to any panel $19.2
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Narcotics panel (oxycodone, meperidine, fentanyl, nalbuphine, pentazocine)-cost addl. to
any panel/standalone 532

DOT Laboratory Testing

* Specimen Collection and Testing

» Software (Electronic Results Reporting)

» Confirmatory Testing at Designated Lab of non-negative specimens by Gas Chromatography/Mass
Spectrometry (“GC/MS”)

* Data Management and Administrative Support

» Excludes Medical Review Officer Services

DOT 7 panel 5000 — (Cannabinoids (THC), Cocaine, Amphetamines, Opiates, Phencyclidine, MDMA $89.04
(Ecstasy), 6-AM (Heroin), Oxycodone, Hydrocodone)

Medical Review Officer and Data Services

Medical Review Officer Services: Review and verification of Company $0.88/test
workplace drug testing results as agreed by the parties

Data Management and Administrative Support (Drug and Alcohol Testing $3.04/test
Only)

FMCSA MRO Administrative Fee (this fee is in addition to $0.4/test

any applicable FMCSA DOT drug testing service)

Medical Review Officer and Data Services for positive cases

Medical Review Officer Services: Review and verification of Company $123/test
workplace drug testing results as agreed by the parties

Data Management and Administrative Support (Drug and Alcohol Testing $3.04/test
Only)

FMCSA MRO Administrative Fee (this fee is in addition to $0.4/test

any applicable FMCSA DOT drug testing service)

Hair Testing

¢  Specimen Collection and Testing

*  Software (electronic results feed into Client’s system forreporting)

e Confirmatory Testing at Designated Lab of non-negative specimens

e  Review and verification of Company workplace drug testing results by MRO as agreed by
the parties

e Data Management and Administrative Support

e Excludes Shipping

Psychemedics Labs 7 panel — includes expanded opiates $200
Omega Labs 5 panel (H5P) $187.2
Omega Labs 5 panel (H5PEO) — includes expanded opiates $200
Breath and Alcohol Testing
Breath Alcohol Testing $121.6
Emergency On-Site Breath Alcohol Testing Service (no advance notice) cost plus $16.00
Blood Alcohol Testing

*  Specimen Collection and Testing via blood draw
*  Software (Electronic Results Reporting)

»  Confirmatory Testing at Designated Lab of non-negative specimens by Gas Chromatography/Mass
Spectrometry (“GC/MS”)

*  Review and verification of Company workplace drug testing results by MRO as agreed by the

parties
*  Data Management and Administrative Support
Panel ID 1461 (with cutoff 0.02/0.02) $36/test
Panel ID 1462 (with cutoff 0.04/0.04) $36/test
Collection Cost additional $44.8/test

Oral Drug Testing

e Available analytes are Amphetamines, Methamphetamine, Cocaine,
Cannabinoids (THC), Opiates, Phencyclidine (PCP), Benzodiazepines,
Methadone, 6-AM (Heroin), Oxycodone, Hydrocodone, MDMA
(Ecstasy)

e  Software (Electronic Results Reporting)
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s  Confirmatory Testing at Designated Lab of non-negative specimens by Gas Chromatography/Mass
Spectrometry {(“GC/MS”)

e  Review and verification of Company workplace drug testing results by MRO as agreed by the
parties

*  Data Management and Administrative Support

«  Frequent shipping to the lab with fewer than 3 (three) specimens per pack is subject to additional
fees

Quantisal | - 5-6 Panel (Any 5-6 anualytes listed above)

$6.40 per device + shipping,
$33.6/test

Quantisal | —7-8 Panel (Any 7-8 analytes listed above)

$6.40 per device + shipping,
$35.2/test

Quantisal | —9-12 Panel {Any 9-12 analytes listed above)

$6.40 per device + shipping,
536.8/test

Collection Cost additional

$40.00/test

On Site Drug and Alcohol Testing Services

On-Site Drug Testing Services — At Company's request, Contractor will arrange for personnel to perform
drug testing services at one or more Company facilities (“On-Site Drug Testing Services”). On-Site
collections shall occur between 7:00 am and 9:00 pm; additional fees may apply to On-Site collections
performed between 9:01 pm and 6:59 am.

Rush Fee — Company will be charged a rush fee of $560.00 if Company requests On-Site Testing Services
with less than 72 business hours prior to the start of the event.

Cancellation Fee — Company will be charged a cancellation fee of $640.00 if Company cancels On- Site Drug
Testing Services with less than 48 business hours prior to the start of the event.

Company shall pay Contractor fees
equal to the greater of the
following for each On-Site Drug
Testing Services event:

a) Onsite Testing
Commitment Fee of

$640.00; or

b} Contracted Rate for
Service per test as
applicable + on-site
event fees + $8.00
eScreen administrative
fee per test + Rush

Fee (if applicabie)

Random Drug Testing Management Services

e  Employee Roster management
e  Scheduling and program management abilities through eScreen software
e  Statistical Reports

*All costs associated with drug and alcohol testing will be invoiced separately*

Random Consortium: For employers with less than 50 covered employees — Selection of workers from
customer’s roster of employees to undergo random drug and/or alcohol testing based on frequency and
rate for applicable random drug test consortium; customer responsibie for providing current roster of
employees subject to

random testing and other information eScreen may reguest from time to time

$240.00 annual membership fee
per pool

Stand Alone Pool: For employers with 50 or more covered employees — Selection of workers from
customer’s roster of employees to undergo random drug and/or alcohol testing based on frequency and
rate for applicable random drug test consortium; customer responsible for providing current roster of
employees subject to

random testing and other information eScreen may request from time to time

$480.00 annual membership fee
per pool

Occupational Health Services

Physical Examination & Related Services

DOT Physical Examination 52304
Non-DOT Physical Examination 5224
Physician review of Medical Examination Report Form {Form MCSA-5875), and 511.2
Medical Examiner’s Certificate (Form MCSA-5876) for DOT physicals
Audiogram - Baseline $150.4
Vision Tests
Snellen — Eye Chart {near visual activity) $102.4

Titmus — Vision Screener

51344
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Ishihara — Color Blindness Test $102.4
Jaeger — Eye Chart (near visual activity) $118.4
Height/Weight/ Blood Pressure $118.4
Lab Panels (if not listed below) 588
Lab - A1C $112
Lab — Lipid Profile 5256
Lab — Lipid Profile plus Glucose $240
Lab — Mumps Titer $211.2
Lab —Rubella Titer $224
Lab — MMR Titer $208
Lab — Varicella Titer 5240
Lab — Hepatitis A Antibody (Total) $176
Lab — Hepatitis B Titer (HBSAB) $176
Lab — Hepatitis B Surface Antigen $140.8
Lab — Hepatitis C Titer $272
Vaccine
 Clinic provides donor with copy of applicable vaccine information statement form and instructs
donor to receive additional doses, as appropriate
« Appropriately qualified Clinic staff member reviews patient suitability, administers vaccine and
completes Vaccine Administration Record form
e eScreen receives completed Vaccination Administration Record form from Clinic within 24 hours of
administering vaccine
Hepatitis A Vaccine $104
Hepatitis B Vaccine Series 5112
Measles, Mumps, Rubella (“MMR”)
Vaccine $120
Tetanus, Diphtheria, Pertussis (“Tdap”)
Vaccine 596
Varicella Vaccine 5160
Influenza Vaccine 524
Additional Services
After Hours Collections Cost plus $64.00

All drug and alcohol collections performed in the state(s) of Alaska or Hawaii
will be subject to an additional fee per collection

$80.00 per collection

All OHS services performed in the state(s) of Alaska or Hawaii will be subject
to an additional fee per service

$240.00 per service

D&L Isomer Differentiation $80.00

6 Monoacetylmorphine Analysis $80.00

THCV Analysis $240.00
Observed Collections Cost plus $12.00
Client-Requested Re-Analysis of a Drug Specimen $240.00

Cab Packs for DOT Testing Only $4.8

Litigation Package $240.00

Re-test/B Sample

$125.00 at CRL, or cost plus
$20.00 at any other lab, with a
minimum of $125.00

Expert Witness & Telephone Testimony

$350.00/hr. plus expenses

Minimum Requirements and Monthly Minimum Service Fee

Minimum Requirements
and Monthly Minimum Service Fee

Monthly Minimum Requirements
and Minimum Service Fee:

Client will procure services at a
monthly minimum of twenty-five
(25) urine tests per location. Tests
which are applied to the monthly
minimum include only those tests
performed for the client’s local
clients. Should the Client’s volume
of urine tests for their own clients
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fall below the aforementioned
monthly minimum, a monthly
minimum service fee of $350.00
will be charged to each applicable
Client location for each manth
below the minimum. The
contractor agrees to waive
monthly testing minimums  and
minimum service fees for the
first 90 days Effective from the
date of the Agreement.

Out of State Testing

In the event that an out of state test is requested by DHS, the Contractor shall coordinate with

partners to provide drug and/or alcohol testing.

$216/test




